1. HACHINE FRAKE & MISCELLAREOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BE SR ML EER R

3

&g
I

:4
f,-*’
i




REF.NO. HOTE FART MO. DESCEIPTIOHN k R T | AHT.
1 pO1  BLIQS-145-000  THROAT PLATE LLIES] 1
2 Bl1l1i3-141-HO0-A SIDE PLATE C 1
3 oa=T110710-5FP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 TheFFy™ 11/64-40 L=¥ 2
4 GES-12155000 CLIFC PHEVAT YR 1
5 D3161-141-EA0  TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. HO.T1 FREEE R R ELEIR T 1
i) D3162-560-E00  THREAD GUIDE 2U44F {rpFaniTe P (1)
T D2161-555-800 FIRST TEMSION POST 2FA4F {1 FI-2FT - (1)
8 B3E14-047-000 BOBBIN WIHDER TERSION DISC {+¥3-9 33 (2)
| D3168-6655-HOR SERIHG 241 APFIIRTF 1)
1 B3216G=047 =000 EOBBIN WIKDER TEHZIONM HUOT fHFI=-% 9} (1)
11 ROZ2 D3142-141-EQN PIM.B fFIhi 3378 e*Y B 1

1z #01 B3127-127-000 TEWSION RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN {F2Ad 9 IRy 1
13 B3118-552-F00 TEKSION EKELEASING PIN fhakd E°V F 1
14 D3111=141-EAd TEHSIOM COHTROLLER ASH. {F #20% (hz) 1
1% B312G=012=000 TEHSION DISC fFFI=38 1

18 $3-8090670-5P  SCREV  9/64-40 L= 5.5 bAEYT 0/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
17 D2111-141-E00  TENSION POST SOCKET {F F399 £ o4 [§
14 BI1Z8=0012=000 TREE=UF SPEING {FFIAT (1}
14 E3115-552-000 TERS 10N FOST fhFa=7 §7- )
20 B3126-C12-000  TENSION DISC . {FI-325 (1)
21 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-7 T5IRL (1}
22 BE3129-053-000 TENSION 3PEIRG (RFI-4N" 3 (13
23 B3120-125=000 TENZTON DISC STOPPER AEFI-58F DATHFTA (13
24 B3116-125-000 TENSION MUT o _AkF3=3 Yk (il
25 D3140-141-E0D FPIN A fF 2% £373% £V VA F
26 E1i56-115-000  RUBBEE PLUG aRFth FITERT N 1% 2
27 BE1123-141-H040  THREAD TAKE-UF LEYER COVER FuE™WHAT - 1
28 Sa-T110510-5P  SCEEW 11./64-40 L=5 _ FREFFRT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
28 D1175-145-E00  BED TOP COVER ATHET AT EYAYART - 1
30 35-2000T10-5F  SCREW #9/64-40¢ L=T TAHHEPT 9/64-40 L=T 1
31 85-2110915-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 wA5ET 11/04-40 L=8.5 i
32 D1105-145-E00  THROAT PLATE 4% 1
33 Bl1Z1-141-HA0-A FACE PLATE ASMH. ddg ¥z 1
34 S5-T112420-87 SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 THEIEIT 11/64-40 L=24 1
35 85-8110410-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=3.5 kAP 11/84-40 L=3.5 1
36 #01  S5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=3.5 FARFE 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
aT A0l Bliz2&=-H2Z2=-000 THEEE HOLE THREEAD EYELET VAL ERY 1
38 SE5-8150710-5P SCREN  15/64-28 L=T FARS™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
a9 D1126-560-E00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE A F-LAFFYT{ A 1
40 SE-h000610-5P  SCREN C/64-40 L=B 3R BSEA-40 L=6 1
4] SS=T090620=-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.1 TALIEIT 9/84=-40 L=8,1 1
42 B1129-141-H00 ~ THREAD GUIDE Pa{rhY 1
43 D1171-145-E00  HOOK COVER AN - 1
44 D2424-145-E00 PICKER =~ = == E"ya- 1
45 D2425-245-E00  FPICEKEE HOLDEE FLATE EYua-i1142 1
46 DZ426-245-E00  SFEIMG EYUa-1RIENT 3 1
47 TA=1250408~R RUBBER PLUG FA¥Y D=12.5 L=4 1
46  S55-611161G6-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 - EFEY” 11/64-40 L=16 1
41 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE., KIDDLE {FFuT4 i
& SS-2090710-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 TAEFEYT 9564-40 L=T 1
Y | D2435-245-E00  SCREW Y-t AT i
52 D2428-145-E00  PICKER COVER [k L 1
53 D2438-245-E00  SCREW R e LT 7
bd B1178-145-0A0  CYLINDEE COVER ASH. LT =3T3 1
65 B1179-145-000 CYLIHDER COVER L - S T AR E S (1)
56 S5-2080710-5F  SCEEV 8/64-40 L=Y TG YT 9/64-40 L=T 4
57 #01 B1171-145-000 HOOE COVEE hTan®- 1
T) #01 B1174-245-000 SET PIM ATET ST I ANAAT - A Y 1
by 801 SS5-2090710-5F  SCREY 9/84-40 L=7 AEIFY 9/64-40 L=T 3
60 #01 B1173-145-000 BED COVER AYHE 3T INAVAN - 1
Gl EO=-0B811801-00  RUBBER RING (epes™ 1
62 25-70808T0-5P  SCREW &/32 L= 8.0 FREFEIT DSI2-28 L=3 1
63 SH-6081542-CF  SCREEY M2X1.25 L=15 oYaarHET AR M3 L=15 8
B4 BL1Z28=-246-000 H1HGE FFIATY 1
85 B1183-245=-004 GASKET. A ATHLARET S AU UsY A 3
B E1183-245-00B GASKET,B ATHEAFET L ATHEY B 1
BT TA=1250408-R0 RUBEER PLUG Ay D=12.5 L=4d 1
68 B1117-246-000  HOOK o PR 1
BY SD-0800352-3P HINGE SCREN D= & H= 3.5 2T oEh™ D=f H=3.% 1
T E1116-246-000 WING BOLT rBTERA FIHFIT 1
il Th=2100904=R0 EUREER FLUC [ 4 1
A T TA-1120804-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
[ 35-7068068 10-5F SCEEW 3/32=-56 L= 5.5 TREFFYT 3/32=-506 L=5.5 ]
[L! B1181-245-000 BUSHIMG COVEE,REAR DEDTHFLARE TR 1
™ B1182=245=-000 BUSHING COVER GASKET DEITHPRARE TR AT YRy ]
T8 B1180-245-000  FLUG _ hAEw 1
17 B3517-009-000 QOIL FELT REAR A=7T FIT3R7 4 Tk 1
TH TA-0550604-R0  RUBEER PLUG FAEw 1
T4 TA-0T750704=-E0  RUREER FLUG [ g 3 1
&0 S5-50060310-5F  SCEEV 3/32-5%6 L=2.8 Fazed™ 3532-56 L=2.3 2
Note (iE5C)801.....For DSU-145 DSU-145H
202..... Selective Part SRR



2. MAIN SHAFT & WEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
E#g-STERR

N
25 e
36 B3 | oo
- | | —48
|
| BRSSP T —_1



REF.NO. WUTE PART HNO. DESCREIPTION E Y X 4 AMT.
1 D1201-141-E00  MAIN SHAFT oy h 1
2 B1204-115-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) a9y 5 aIndan 1
3 55-3151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 Py 15/64-28 L=15 1
4 Th=0300503-R0  KUBBER PLUG bty D=3 L=4.5 1
5 CO-2000000-00 GIL WICK 1YY 0.1
8 B1211-141-H00  FEED ECCENTRIR CAM 2444 ) AVYY 1
7T 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEY" 15/64-28 L=7 2
A B1213-012-000  FELT RETAIMER _JTAL 393 1
0 B1212-012-000 GIL FELT TIAE 1

10 E1211-226-000 ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING WEEL L 1
11 [S-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 y=12 2749 D=14.72 ¥W=12 43 1
12 $5-8R60610-TF  SCREW _1/4-40 L=B FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 _2)
13 B1203-141-H00  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 993" nifias 1
14 B1702-012-000 DIL FELT TLAE 1
15 $5-8151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA#I™ 15/64-28 L=15 1
16  B3001-141-HAO  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. y g=4"Hi 3 )
17 SS-8B60610-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAFDS 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
18 B1702-012-000 0IL FELT TIhE !
19 B3002-141-HOD  CRANK CONHECTIMG ROD JLOYES 1
20 81218-012-000 REAR BUSHING OIL FELT Y0 aynish TiAE 1
71 $S-8151150-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA33T 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
22 CQ-2000000-00 OIL VICK 1YY 0.1
23 B1202-115-06C MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) a9y TIAaL 1
24 TA-G300503-R0  RUBBER PLUG S bdty D=3 L=4.5 1
25 SS-8660610-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAEY" 1/4-40 L=6 z
28 SS-8681050-SP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=19 RS 9/32-28 L=19 1
27 D1206-141-EQ00  COUNTERWEIGT P4 2 1
28 $5-7681750-TP  SCREY 8/32-28 1.=16.5 TAEIEYT 0/32-28 L=16.5 1
20 B1901-141-HAO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. GYhFEty B3
30 B1901-141-HG0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PyhFuE™y t1)
i B1004-141-H0O  CRANK SHAFT STUD FUETIIIUY YT (1)
32 E1210-141-H00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK U Y (1)
33 B1408-141-H00  HEEDLE RAR CRANK ROD MET=-h3uh09E" (1)
124 B1903-141-#00  END SCREW LEFT LUF A E a1 e (1)
15 E1411-552-GA0  HEEDLE BAR COMNECTION ASH. MNE =23 B3 (1]
35 $5-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 5 k39" 9/64-40 B=6 (1)
37 55-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAF3" 15/64-28 L=15 1
38 E1414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK P17 1
39 55-8110310-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAFT 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
A1 55-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 A3y 15/B4-28 L=3.4 1
41 B1405-012-000 CAP 9Y7° 1
42 B1402-115-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) M -9 948 1
43 [1403-141-E00  WEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER A e edag 1
44 B1401-145-000  NEEDLE RAR M3 1
45 SS-T080510-TF SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 WMEFEST 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
46 D1413-141-E00- NEEDLE BAR THEEAD GUIDE LU RIS} 1
47 MDP-1T0B2100  NEEDLE DFX17 #21 M ODPX17 #21 1
48 #01 MC-3720013-06  HEEDLE A SY3355 WM130 ]
49 5S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAF3" 15/64-28 L=15 1
5() D1227-145-E00  KAND WHEEL EV M T 1
51 #02 B1227-145-000  HAND WHEEL AAT AR 1
52 S$-8151780-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=17.0 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=17 1
Note(iFE2)801..... For JE JEHR
#02..... For DSU-145 DSU-145H




3. PRESSER BAR & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

i = ¥5 - 7 BB

w
od




REF.NO. HOTE

N T S - S i i i e e o o e e - 2 P T R - T T EE

FART RO,

DESCRIPTION

o o T T TR N U EE W B R R e e e e e e e S S ————

[~
]

1 5D-0850751-5P  HIMGE SCREW D= £.50 H= 7.5 2*v3¥* D=8.5 H=7.5 ]
2 B3005-141-H00  CONNECTING LINK YT a-FT AN 2 ]
2 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nY393YE 15/64-28 1
4 B3015-141-H00  HIMGE SCREW L44nyk™ &S vay 1
5 B1506-141-H00  PRESSEE SPRING REGULATOR THIF3-92y" 1
B B15i1-555-000 HUT 1/2-28 IRI$3-2923° IYh 1
7 E1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING TRIFI-1YA" 3 1
g B3006-141-H00-A L-SHAPED LINK L 4% 1
g B3032-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD SHAFT PEIT 4N andth 1

10 B3031-141-H00  COWNECTING STUD R e 1

11 $5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=14 HeFEYT 11/84-40 L=14 3

12 ~ B3020-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE AN 1

13 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 AT Y 1

14 PS-0300201-KF  SFRIHG PIN 3.0%20 AT VATEC Y 3.0%20 ]

15 B1515-141-H0O LIFTING LEYVER LEP 44 1

16 _ $3-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TREFEYT 11/64-40 2

17 35-7091110-5F SCEEW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFEI™ O/B4-40 L 1

18 B1501-141-H00  PRESSER BAR 131" - ]

19 B1515-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING THIE" - JiAan 1

20 D1507-141-E00  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ABIFTY 27§ 1

S5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FA%Y* 11/64-40 L=2.8 1

22 KS-6660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 n9drT9E 1/4-40 ]

23 B3015-141-H00  HINGE SCREW Lsayr™ & vay® 1

24 SE-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FAES" 1/4-4C L=5 1

25 SS-6110610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 |=6 E523" 11/64-40 L=6 1

26 D1130-141-E00.  THREAD GUIDE FHLET 2" PPy 1

27 D1525-141-E0C  PRESSER FOGT BOTTOM M) ABI7Y 1

28 #01 B1525-145-0CA  PRESSURE FoOT THI7Y 1

29 B1421-141-H00  FINGER GUARD MFTa FUtTy AN - 1

30 SS-9181520-CP  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 nYdHE N 9/32-20 L=15 2

3 B1319-012-000  OIL SEAL (A) Tih9-4 A 1

32 B1311-0i2-0060 0IL SEAL (B) T483-4 B 1

33 B1305-145-000 MAIN SHAFT GEAR CASE AINTARY -2 1

34 B1312-012-006 OIL SEAL (C) T4h9-% C 1

45 B1206-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPEER ATHERET T B3 1

36 B1306-155-GA0  PIKION ASM. AN AR 93— B3 (1

37 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8§ FARI" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

38 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. ATARAIT AT B4 B3 (1)

39 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYS 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

40 B1307-155-0D0 GEAR & PIMION ASM. LOWER ey LV SOV E] —]z

41 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE YRHTANTAT 274 73 (1)

42 SS-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEIT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

43 B1308-155-0A0 PINIOM ASM. AT AT Y3- 93 (1)

44 SS-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 B RAFYT 1/4-40 1=8 (2}

45 CQ-2020000-00 0IL VICK 13y 0.1

48 B1303-141-HG0  UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOVER 25" a4 1

47 SS-5151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAFY* 15/64-28 L=15% 2

48 B1301-145-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT - a5yt h 1

49 B1302-201-0G0 BUSHING, UPPER 25T H ANA%ER 1

50 B3030-145-000  MEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD vty 1

Hote (iEZE)#01. ... .5pecial order part 15 B



4. WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
Ei% b BER




REF.NO. HOTE FART NO.

e ot o MR WS NN N NN S BN B SR B S SE S S S e G e e e i e e o W W M M N RS RS S S S s e

B3036-141-H00
NS-B680320-3P
B3034-141-H00
B3033-141-H00

PESCRIPTTION
ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW
NUT 9/32-28
SPRING POLE
SPR NG

THYATFE FI-1YFIT
o9ahyr 9/32-28
BIEHUATE YU -

A9 HAT 2

B3037-141-H00-A
33=-7111120~-5P
S5-8660530-TP
B3035-141-H00
B2016-141-H00
B3012-141-HOO0-A
B3014-141-H00-A

SPRING BASE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5
SCREV  1/4-40 L= 4.5

RETAINING PLATE

ULk /LT S T e

I/EFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5
bAFIT 1/4-40 L=4.5
TN F0Y

HINGE SCREW, B
VALKING BAR DRIVING LINK
L-SHAPED ROD

e rm ed okl e o e
mmpwm_ﬂ-ﬂ‘m-qmmgﬁmmw'
|
|

|
|

B3013-141-HOA  WASHER i W
55-7110910-3P  SCREW

N5-6660430-5P WUT 1/4-40

B3021-141-H00.  SLIDE FORK

33-7120910-TP ~ SCREV 3/16-28 L=9

Lfan9r™ " vzd™ B

L3 o9pF 391 ™%

L€2 0%k

L4309F" 391073 17873
M3 11/64-40 L=8.5
Y739k 1/4-40

ol s

wML53y” 3/16-28 L=9

|I—-|'|—l'I—lml—il—*l—i-—I—lHl—lMMI—ll—ll—-l—ll—-MH‘l—-l—ll—ll—l

17 B3022-141-H00-A PIN VT 28 bALCY

18 B3018-141-H00  DRIVING ROD A A

19 B3019-141-H00  HINGE SCREW T M b M T T

20 "B3015-141-H0O0  HINGE SCREV L4209F" 3" upd®

21 SS-B0O00810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k3% 9/64-40 L=T.5

o2 B3017-141-H30-A CONMECTING LINK HOLDER IFtERI

23 B1526-145-000  PRESSURE FOOT Y

24 #01 B1526-145-00A PRESSURE FOOT ELUiE

g $5-7090610-SP  SCREW 0/B4-40 L=8 IMETEYS 0,/64-40 L=5 1

26 B3027-141-H00  EBUSHING, FRONT Sy PAES S ) 1

27 55-8150750-3P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=T FAFSS 15/64-28 L=T 1

28 C5-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 292k9% D=14.72 V=10 1

20 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 P23 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 55-6121210-3P  SCREW 3/16-78 L=12 k933" 3/16-28 L=9 1

31 E3025-141-HO0-A COMMECTING ARM T AT 1

32 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 masTYE 17424 1

33 WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3 F % B.5X13%0.8 ]

34 B3023-141-HA0-A SLIDE BLOCK ASH. T b T e B E 1

35 B3023-141-H00-A SLIDE BLOCK PIN PRUTINITE Y (1)
36 B3024-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCE N (13
37 RE-0400000-K0  SNAP RING 4.0 FA7 4.0 (1)
38 B3026-141-HO0  UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT THI™H 1

39 B3020-145-000  CRANK YT 1

40 §5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. bAFTT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

41 S5-3150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=T 1

42 B3078-141-H00  BUSHING, REAR 3T Ha I 1

43 8SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/B4-28 L= 4.7 bA25™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

44 B3011-141-HOA  BUSHING ) VLWL ] 1

45 8S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 b33 15/B4-28 L=4.7 ]

46 B3011-141-HOO . BUSHING Tz Ll R R ) 1

47 B3003-141-H00-A UFPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT g7 Y I 1

48 _ 85-6151440-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 E53Y” 15/64-28 L=14 ]

49 B3007-141-H00  UPPER FEED SPRIKG ROD S0 HY 7 B 1

50 R3009-141-HOA  HUT 15 0YF g* ESAS T} 1

51 B3010-141-HO0  WASHER FLOYE® ECEITECHE 1

52 B300&-141-HO0  HINGE SCREW PLOY T ?‘Jiﬁ‘ 1

Note ((EEE)#01.. ..

Special order part

YRl



5. TENSION RELEASE & KNEE LIFTING BAR COMPONENTS
2 a0 D BER




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R § S AMT.

T T T T I N R S e e e s e e e S S R S S e e e e e e e O EE R R S A S A e M e e e e e e e A N e e . i e s

1 SM-4030501-SB  SCREV M3 L=8 FA* 225" M3X0.5 L=6 i
2 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 ESFTH"F 3.2XTX0.5 4
3 N3157-141-E00  SOLENOID COVER T RPN T 1
4 _RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM E#"2b39 2.5 |
; D3156-141-E00  SOLENOID PIN 1 2432 NIy 1
6 D3153-141-E60  TENSION RELEASE SOLENGID £b IAA LIAET 1
7 $S-7110910-SP  SCREW /EIFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
8 D3154-141-E00  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE L8 2hd YLIAE Y A% 1
9 SM-1030601-SA  SCREV M3X0.5 L=5 15239 M3X0.5 L=6 4
10 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 HM 5 abA9 2.5 1
11 D3155-141-E00  SOLEMOID ROD 48 243 TV agET 1
12 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 9*v3y" D=5.5 H=2.7 1

13 D3149-141-E00  SPRING {F 203 €Y AR 1
14 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION F ADAIILAT- AT EHY 1
15 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8.35 H=3 2 vy D=6.35 H=3 1

18 $D-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 5.50 K= 2.7 Bryzyt D=5.5 H=2.7 ]

17 D3159-141-E00  CONNECTING BAR iF 203 0YD LA9ETY 1
18 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 5.50 H= 2.7 " y#Y" D=5.5 H=2. ? 1

i9 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ vy D=6,35 H=3.2 1

20 D3152-141-E00  TENSIGN RELEASE LINK B 4F 243 U B 1

21 D3151-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE BRACKET iF 283 7P L-b 3T 1

22 $5-7110719-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 3

23 B3538-112-000  CGRD HOLDER 1-F" 141 1

24 D3160-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE PLATE Ab IAE T° b=k 1

25 D3158-141-E00 TENS1ON RKELEASE LINK A AF 2kA YUY A 1

26 D1512-141-E00  KAND LIFTER . FEL FET 1

27 $$-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 WMEFFY" 3/16-28 L=5 2

28 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X]13 A P ]

29 $5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=5.5 1

30 #01 B1512-141-H00  HAMD LIFTER HIFr” 1

31 B1513-141-H00  HAND LIFTER SHAFT THIPE 1

32 SD-06¢G0271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 2*v¥y" D=6 H=2.7 1

33 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 3.2 ¥ vy D=6 h=3.2 1

34 B3134-141-H00  TENSION RELEASE PLATE AR2RAA3 1

35 SD-0991551-SP  HIMGE SCREW D=9.9 H=5.5 Zviy* D=9.9 H=15.5 1

36 SD-0790351-SP__ HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=3.5 : 2°vzy® D=7.9 H=3.5 1

37 B3416-141-H00-A SWIVEL W OET9 AR 1

38 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 D93y YR 3/16-32 1

30 D3410-141-E00-A KNEE LIFTER LEVER EE PR 73 1

40 $S-7110540-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 i,=5 _ REIEYS 11/64-40 L= 5 1

41 CS-0510713-SC  THRUST COLLAR D=5.1 V=7 2320k D=5.1 ¥=7 1

42 B3414-245-000  SPRING GYTYYRBE YN 2 1

43 VP-0621016-SD  VASHER 6.2X13X1 L5577 6.2X13X1 ]

A4 B3415-145-000 LIFTING LEVER CONKECTING ROD YAy 1

Note (tE22)#01.....For DSU-145 DSU-145F8

= "10=



. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T #EBE AR

— b



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e oy 3 4 AHT.
1 $$-7091410-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=13.5 WEFFYS 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
2 VS-0411002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETATE 4.1%6.9X1.0 2
3 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 e 8 % 3.74TX] 2
4 D2420-145-E0C _ KNIFE DRIVING PLATE, B AZ7b 9498 Nl
5 D2431-245-E00  KNIFE DRIVING PLATE, A AT F Y 49A 1
6 SD-0840321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 $*v3y* D=€,35 H=3.2 1
7 D2419-245-E00  KNIFE DRIVING LINK, B A2} 995°B 1
8 $S-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/864-40 L= 3.5 3%V 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
9 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 23577 11/64-40 L=14 1

10 55-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IAETRYS 3/32-56 L=3 2
11 D2402-245-E00  COUNTER KNIFE 17447 1
12 D2422-245-ECH  KNIFE PRESSURE ADJUSTING PLATE AAPYZ39LY 4% 1
13 D1630-145-EA)  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. UPrENTE 1
14 B1631-245-C00  PIN BUSHING Y™ 20X YL VAN (1)
15 #01 B1532-145-00C  PIN UMECEAE DS 1
16 D2401-245-E00  MOVING KNIFE b9z 1
17 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2AE3%9" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
i #01 B1853-512-00C-A VASHER G IR IR C 1
19 D2441-141-E00  HINGE SCREY ARV WURYIET VRS 2
20 D2436-141-E00  CONMECTING LINK ARTETYE LYY Uyy 1
2] D2412-245-E00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, A AT 05 A 1
22 D2413-245-E0C  DRIVING SHAFT, B {FEUETOY B i
23 $S-5110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=T F5AEYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
24 B1646-245-000  THRUST COLLAR _ ).y AR 2529 1
5 B1803-145-000 FEED ROCKER U UENEL I UL 1
26 $5-8701C42-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 MFYT 5/16-24 L=10 1
27 $8-8110410-TP  SCKEW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYS 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
28 S$$-8150716-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFST 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 B1605-145-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK A454T5Y 97 1
30 $S-8150830-SF  SCREW FAEST 15/64-28 1=3 1
31 #01 B1839-245-00B  THRUST WASHER JEYHATARE 1
52 R1803-145-000  BUSHING, REAR JEYTIITEALN 1
33 B1601-145-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT ARG T 1
34 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARS® 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
35 D2405-245-E00  CAM SHAFT GEAR BT - 1
36 B1802-245-000  BUSHING, FROMT o= i T 1
37 S3-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 Fx%9” 15/84-28 L=15 1
38 B1643-145-000  FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, A 4" 4124 1
39 B1801-145-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YTV Y 1
10 B1635-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER, B * 295 DLOF 1 2R 1
41 B1647-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAM S 30T 2l 1
42 B1651-245-000  SCREW TRRRY ST FRES” 2
43 B1660-145-000  SPRING PIN AT YV Y 7
44 B1634-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAK HOLDER. A " 295" BT 4%A 1
45 B1636-145-000 FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER WASHER MDA 1
48 B1637-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER PLATE YT AT ALOF 978 1
47 B1172-245-000  HOOK COVER HOLDER Fe AN - A 1
48 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW  3/32-56 L= 1.9 93y 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
49 B1809-245-0A0 OIL VICK ASM. YAy IR ARy 29 (r917 %) 1
50 E9862-201-00C  TUBE E-by2)uhFa-7" i)
51 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREV Ay bAFY” 1
52 D1830-560-EAG  HOOK ASM. 19197 43 1
53 #02 B9117-201-000 BOBBIN BTy 1
54 D1838-141-F0A  SPRING WAFY ATy AR 1
55 D1837-141-EA0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. FUETVE-2 53 1
56 #02 B1837-201-SA0  BOBBINH CASE ASM, FTETVr-2 3 1
57 SS-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 £33 1/8-44 L=12 2
58 #01 D2422-245-E0A  KNIFE PRESSURE ADJUSTING PLATE AAPYFIIEY42 1
59 $5-2000810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ZA$5%" 9/40 L=7.5 4
60 D2433-245-E00  HINGE SCREW AATRT LT YRS 1
61 D9117-141-E00  BOBBIN AT ATETY 1

Note (iEIC)601..... Selective Part
BOZ..... For DSU-145

BB
DSU-145F

12 —



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHARISH COMFONENTS
U9 EE

—o13 =



e -

" ey
o el

> Wiy b o
L

D2409-245-E00

DRIVING SHAFT, A

al &3] T

$5-8151230-5P
D2410-245-EGO
D2427-145-E00
55-T7090810-8P

SCREV  15/64-28 L=12
BUSHING, FRONT
PICKEK DRIVING BAR
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6

PAZIT 15/64-23 L=12
ARFITFRT I 1AM
E°9A-0:" 0

2RETFIT A/64-40 |=F

el D e o T R S ] [N
DO =] O M [ube Bad b3 — | o S

"
ey

WP-0371026-SD
D2421-245-E00
D2430-245-EAD

WASHER 3.7X7X1
CAK ROLLER ARM HOLDER
PICKER DRIVING BAR HCLDER ASM.

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v & 4 AMT.
1 S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=12 A% 15/64-28 L=12 1
2 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW MAXD.7 L=6 FAFy 2
3 D2424-245-E00  SCREW A5RRI R A" 2
4 SS-8151230-SP  SCREYW 15/64-28 L=12 ) FAFY" 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 D2408-245-E00  BUSHING, REAR P TeRTEETT] 1
6 D3501-245-E00  OIL PUMP SHAFT 31923°47° 474 1
7 D2403-245-E00  THREAD TRIMMER CAM hFIDL ]
8 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFSS 1/4-40 L=6 2
9 D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLER 133097 1
10 D2407-245-E0G  BUSHING, INTERMEDTATE BTN B AR 1

1i D2404-245-E00  CAM SHAFT B4 1
12 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAFS™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
13 D2405-245-E00  CAM SHAFT GEAR ILITHE - 1
14 D2406-245-E00  BUSHING, FRONT BhyTHRIALN 1
15 $S-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/04-28 L=12 YT 15/64-28 L=12 1
16 55-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA¥Y™ 15/64-28 L=12 1
1 D2411-245-E00  BUSHING, REAR LREYDET 49T AR 1
D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLER A3ARAY 2
D2434-245-E00  SCREW 2FRBG b AR 4
D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM LI035 Y 1
D2413-141-E00  ROLLER JLJ 4R 93 an 1
D2417-245-E0C  CAM ROLLER ARM phamns” 1
D2416-245-E00  SPRING TSI 1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

=)

1

1

2

1

1

1

eI A% 3 TXTX]
HLADGTT AL
P YB-PUr4R9L (H3)

32 SS-7110710-3F  SCREN i1/64-40 L=7 FREFETT 11/64=40 L=7

33 D2413-141-F00  ROLLER Y407 an

34 D2423-245-EC0  CAM ROLLER ARM FLI0Y™

35 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW IREFEYS 11/84-40 L=8.5

36 D2414-245-E00  SOLENDID AR LA

37 D2418-245-E00 SOLEROID BASE AFETILI AP ITAN Y

38 ¥P-0501916-SD  VASHER 5X10.5X1 54" %"% 5X10.5%1

39 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTED WASHER VES M T Lo ]
40 S5-T110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 ]
41 D2415-245-E00  SOLEMOID ARM IS i
42 S5-7110910-5P  SCREV AEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 ]
43 D2428-245-EG0  PICKER DRIVING PLATE E°YH-0h " a4% 1
44 SS-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 DYAE* A 0/64-40 L=10 2
45 D2120-555=C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) Uy h5u7° ]
46 S8-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEeIEYT 11/64-40 1,=7 1
47 GES-12153000 0IL WICK HOLDER YRV YRS A 9
48 #01 B1630-145-0A0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM, M 424%™ 4h3 £l
49 RO1 B1631-245-000 PIN BUSHING PMEDL A DTS 1) (1
5() #01 B1632-145-00G  PIN TGN YRS Y ]
51 S0-1110401-MZ  COHNECTING SCREW F1-7" Ly ay” 2
52 D2414-141-E00  LORD BUSHING B 2*h T Y3 1
53 D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLAR ATAREY 1
54 D2434-245-E00  SCREV AFARONpAFS* 2
55 D2428-141-E00  CORD TUBE 5X0.4 I-}"F2-7" ( 5X0.4) 0.5

Note (FEEC)#01. ... .For DSU-145

o

— 14 —

DSU-1455



&, AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B @i b Bk

- 15 =



L=

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S e ] il AMT
| 38-T110710-8P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7 TMEFFY™ 11/64-40 L=T7 4
P WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 343" % 5X10.5¥%1 4
3 101-193032 SOLEHOID COVER CUNETIS T s 1
4 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V CFTRRERRET R 31V 1
5 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TR 4 1
A ¥P-0501016-3D  VASHER 5X10.5X%1 eI % 5X10.5X1 4
7 53-9111G10-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 DYETET A 11/64-40 L=2.5 4
3 EA-G570B02-00 TUBE FIyaavh $1-7" 0.1
g HV-5001400-00 2-C CABLE 7T 24%2-1" 0. 18¥12X2 1.8
10 B1640-145-000 FEED BAR SLIDE SCREW STUD TR 49 g™ 0.5
11 #01 D1680-141-E00 REVERSE FEED SVITCH RN 249¥ 1

12 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE,PLUG COYER 2P 7° 59 In - 1
13 #01 D1681-141-E00 SWITCH TNSTALLIKG PLATE 249+ MIYF 4% 1
14 35-7T110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-49 L=7 RMEFEYT 11764-40 L=T7 2
15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING EX™4bA7 4 2
16 _ DZ2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN Co A v R i A |
17 35-T151210-SP  SCREW 15/84-23 L=12 IWEFII™ 15/64-28 L=12 7
18 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AFE Ay o
19 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER §.2Y13X1 L3 6, 2X13X1 F,
20 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING ” & Exsring .
21 D1684-141-E00-A LTRK INSTALLING BASE 2RI 7RR9UMY MUYRET A 1
22 101-19402 LINE L Lk v I T T 1
23 D1687-141-E00 PIN FRIRYVE YT 1
24 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ed*3bi0 6 1
25 B1641-245-000 HIRGE SCTREW THNET 43" N p AR 2
26 B1642-245-000  SPRING TR 4T AT A 3 2
27 B1639-145-000 FEED BAR STUD e 0| 1
28 B1633-245-0G00  SPRING APt (2 3 1
29 S3-T080520-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 AT 1/8-44 L=4.9 g
30 B1645-245-000 FEED BAR SLIDE SCREV STUD et {13yt h 1
31 B1652-245-000  SCREW e UTE g
32 D1613-145-EG0  FEED DOG Vi I 1
33 B1606-145-000 FEED RAR THiR™ 4 i
34 31644-245-000 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, B Th0R™ %R ]
35 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ed“4kaA7 3 1
35 B1638-245-000  SCREW STUD _ NIRRT ot 1
37 D1682-141-E00  SUSPENSION HOOK B $ ¥4 LAT-nATE2hY (B) 1
33 #01 S5-T090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TAEFEYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
39 D1685-141-E00  LEVER SPRING $T Y09 LAT-ATR ]
40 101-20604 SPRING SUSFEMSION F ¥R LAT - AT 3AY 1
41 S5-T82075G-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L= 8.5 TAEFEY" 2/16-32 L=6.5 1
42 B1114-280-000 PIN "y 1
43 101-19907 CUSHIOH £ ¥hTHULAT- 274 1
44 #01 D1624-141-E00  KEVERSE FEED CONTRGL LEVER i bat- 1
45 #01 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY® 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
46 #01 S5-7121410-8P . SCREV 3/18-28 L=14 WEFF” 3/16-28 L=14 1
47 $D-0720331-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2*vEy* D=7.24 H=3.3 1
43 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ETz-An 47" 0.1
49 B2733-T61-000 PIN t“y 1
50) D1683-141-E00  COMMECTING ARM FIehE Ly ot 1
51 D1686-141-E00  REVERSE FEED ROD ¥ yy4h) oyp 1
52 SD-0720331-5F  KINGE SCREVW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 T yay™ D=7,24 H=3.3 B
53 R0l D1621-141-E00 LEVER SHAFT YR LAt -3 Y 1
54 55-T620750-SP  SCREVW 3/18-32 L= 8.5 LI 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
55 35-7151210-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=12 TAEFRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
56 #02 B1613-145-000  FEED DOG )R A 1
57 #01 NS-B150420-SP NUT 15/64-28 Dyah 9 15/64-28 1
58 #03 D1613-145-E0A  FEED DOG THY 1
54 403 B1613-145-004  FEED DOG T 1
Hote (iFE2)#01. ... .For DSU-145-4-1B,5-28 DSU-145-4-1B,5-2BH
#02..... For DSU-145 Nsl-14558
#03.....3pecial order part FHlETSE

- 16 —



. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPGNENTS

ko L i—Ewk

ﬁ-__iao

32




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION N SR S AHT
1 55-6661110-3P  SCEEW  1/4-40 L=11 £33 1/4-40 L=11 ]
2 B1620-145-000  FEED REGULATOR a0ty e 4 1
3 B1622-141-H00  HINGE PIH T $39L95T4 FAYY ]
4 B1637-141-H00  ECCEMTRIC BUSHING AVTY TT9EE ]
5 B1636-141-H00 STITCH DIAL BASE T £3589 23T A58 1
6 RO-G742401-00  RUBEER RING 1M 1
7 B1148-141-HO0  SPRIMG ) 3989 E°Y AT3 ]
8 B1147-141-H00 PIN 9 ey 0y o |
9 B1638-141-H00  SCREW To0FANEY FITAaN FAEYT 4

10 B1634-141-H00-A STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREV Y F39ey w3 ]
11 B1623-145-0A0  STITCH DIAL AEYATY 1
12 S5-6121050-3P  SCREW 8/16-28 L= 9.5 k33" 3/16-28 L=9.5 ]
i3 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW MiF=-3-F 3585~ & uEs" 1
14 RE-0T700000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7MM) Ex™2rdn 7 1
15 SD-0950802-8H HINGE SCREV D= 9.53 H= & VRS D=9.53 H=8 1
16 B1619-226-000 FEED REGULATOR CONMECTING LINK 7574 Iy 1
17 B1618-226-000 HINGE PIN 7933 1UhITh 1
18 NS-6880410-SP  NWUT 9/32-28 RYAY3YE 9/32-28 1
19 B1614-145-G00  PITMAN Jazapyr* ]
20 #01 SS-9660910-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=9.4 YR Ak 1/4-40 L=9. 4 ]
21 #01 SS-9860720-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 IR AE 1/4-40 L=7 1
22 #01 B1624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER LR 1
23 #01 B1821-141-H0O-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT TFEEY LRS-y 1
24 B1627-226-0B0  CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM. th0 F3-gye3T 43 1
25 35-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k%" 3/16-28 L=9 1
26 B1647-226-000  SUSPENSION BEACKET (A) EYNCY Az 1
27 $3-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 _ B1646-201-000  TENSION SPRING E9A®YAt: 1
29 B1648-122-000  SUSPENSION HOOK (8) EYRCY A iby B 1
30 S5-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IMEFEYT 0/64-40 L=10.5 1
k3 55-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 329" 15/64-28 L=11.5 ]
A2 B3537-201-000 OIL FELT HOLDER W2~ JIAR PRI 1

Hote (i£32) #01

For DSII-145,4-1,5-2

— 18 —

D3U-145,4-1,5-2H



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

8 B R




REF.N0. HOTE PART N0, DESCRIPTION oy 4 A AMT
1 E1150-145-0A0 TOP COVER ASH. Fu4y B3 1
z BE1150=-145-000 TOP COVER Fuis (1)
3 B3505-145-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW BASE FI 9, s 44 (1)
4 B3520-586-000 0OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7775 rtyst 1
5 §5-7112420-5FP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 THEFRYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
i S8-7T110710-3F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFIFD™ 11/64-40 L=7 4
7 B3534=012-000 GASKET KBy 3
8 S0-1110401-MZ2  COMHECTING SCREW F=TTLvreEy 3
9 B3504-201-000 OIL FELT FIT5%72 TI1kF 1
10 B3503-261-000 OIL RESERVOIR TR 7Y 1
11 CQ-2020000-0¢ OQIL VICK 1Y -3
12 B3527-012-000  HOLDER, TERAYYY 2IY AFLHHET ol
13 B3515-201-000 CLAKP SLEEVE HUT FT°571 18155 1
14 BT-0500300-E4 -~ DIL TUBE gl uf1-7" 0.3
15 BT-05C0300-EA  OIL TUBE BlayFa-7 0.4

16~~~ SS-8150F10-SP  SCREV  15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=T 1
17 D3512-245-EA0  OIL ADJUSTING ASH. 1-N3-F3=-1%5 73 1
13 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING TH Uy - $4IAT 7 1
19 [3502-245-E00  PLUNGER HOLDER T°FuTy-1 31t 1
20 53-911101G6-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 myAyE Ak 11/64=40 L=9.5 2
21 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7o By - 1
22 B3506-245-000 0OIL VINDOW P SLAT ATE" 1
23 SS-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T THEFEET 11/64-40 L=T 1
24 B3524-245-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER g A 47° 4y il 1
25 S3-7111319-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 1.=12.8 1
26 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE o layFa-7" 0.2
27 B3523-245-000 OIL TUBE deF2-2- A"47° 1
28 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDEZR UhEVAT VR A 1
29 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N AT A 1
20 GES=12153000 OIL VICK HOLDER PLAAT TR 2
31 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TURE AlgnFa-7" 0.2
32 B3520-245-000  SPRING LN ) 1
33 BT-0500300-E4  OIL TUBE alyuFa-7" 0.3
34 B3527-245-0A0  CYLINDER COVER FELT ASM. YR -BAT =TI A 1
35 B3525-245-000  JOINT $1-1- ¥3%F 1
36  BT-0430251-EC_ TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ALPvE-Z § 1
a7 B3537-201-000 0IL FELT HOLDER Y- JIAE 447573 1
38 B3511-248-0A0  SUCTION ASM. 3191 7% (93) 1
39 B3512-245-000  SUCTION SET PLATE 192 77 F A4 (1)
40 S0-1150451-HZ  COWMECTING SCREW q F1-7" Lray” (1)
41 85-2110930-5P - SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.7 FFYT 11/64-40 1=8.75 (1)
42 B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEH §1-19"F Fi (1)
43 NS-6090310-5PF  NUT 9/64-40 oYy r 9/64-40 (1)
44 S5=7090910-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 _RAMCIEDT 9/54-49 L=8.5 (1)
45 B1350-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥2-25%F 1y° 1)
46 101-26324 SUCTION F1-an"4 (1)

— 20 =



11. TABLE & KNEE PRESS PLATE COMPONENTS

it 2 - B EATBEIGR

felbAg-TH |
2 I | { AMT
1 D8201-145-E00  TABLE F-7T" 4 1
2 B&204-245-000  FRAME SUFPOKT BAR T ARIE 1
3 D3204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER x4 YARYAT - 1
4 B8204-012-000  DRAVER SUPPORT BT BT 2
o SK-3311600-3SE  WOOD SCREY D=3.1 L=18& ™ D=3.1 L=16 B
B 115-49502 DREAVER EFeTY 1
T SE=3514000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=4¢ AT 97 D=h.1 L=40 4
8 __ B8101-552-0B0 7 SHAPED STAND ASH. Z¥yh ba 1
! D7114-555-BA0  CONNECTIHG ROD ASM. Layddt— 237§ b3 1
10 B3420-245-0A0 KNEE LIFTERE ASM. EFTY T uaFh3 1
li B3423-245-000 KHEE PRESS ROD HOLDER E$T 7T $RL {2)
12 B3424-141-H00  BRACKET . FART AR ;- (1)
15 B3425-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW kAFY" (3)
14 B3424-245-000 KHEE LIFTER FLATE ARM 2T 97T (1)
15 B3424-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET THUUSFEHRIL 4T AR (1)
158 B3420-245-000  MAIN SHAFT ¥y B (1)
17 55-9132010-50  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 ayanET A 89/32-20 L=20 (2)
13 B3425=-245-900  SPRING ERTTET O AVTURART R (1)
19 B3422-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E¥TTT 279TH (1)
20 B3433-141-H0A  KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET EFTFFEFYTH MIYRET 1)
21 SK-1483200-5E  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 #3E983" D=4.8 L=32 4
22 B3431-552-000-A4 KKEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFFPFL2 AT - 1
23 110-24403 RUBBER ERTFF 2Th 1
24 110-23702 XHEE PEESS PLATE EXTPF4E 1
25 110-23801 RNEE PRESS PLATE HDLDER et TR 1
26 S5-9151540-8R  SCEEY 15/64-28 L=15 o¥ah3:" A 15764-23 L=15 i
27 B3421-245-0A0  CHAIN ASM. Sl L DS 1
23 33421-245-000 CHAIN EFTFY T I001Y) (1)
29 B&2133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SETR et (2)

HeH. —




12, BUOBBIM WINDER & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
P B R —EE

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO D'E S CR DET ION o S e TR | EMT.
1 B3201-012-040 BOBBIN WINDER ASK. {F3% y-# ]
2 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. {Fe% fFFI-IE"-4" 1 48 (1)
3 55-T110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 XEFEYT 11/64-40/L=7. 8 (1)
4 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EFNT 3 5X10.5X1 (1)
5 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {HFI-9%3 (2)
i1 B3129-012-B00  TEMSION SPRING B {+F3-% N% B (1)
7 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {FF3-3 9 (1)
8 B3204=-012-040 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. {F2FET4 93 _(1)
9 B3214-012-0A0  BOEBIN VINDER WHEEL ASH. {FIEI AT B3 (1)

10 $5-8110510-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FAEIT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
11 55-T110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAEFFY™ 11/84-40 L= 4 (1)
12 B3Z28-012-000  BLBBER -BRAKE EAb"=A" AE (1)
13 B3229-012-GC0  BRAKE CLANP EAFT-ATAF A%14% (1]
14 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH A ETVERT 1)
15 SD-0490261-3P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2Tuxyt D=4.9 H=2.5 (1)
16 55-7081310-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 THEFEY" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
17 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE {FTEITH (1)
18 WP-05C1916-SC  VWASHER 5%10.5X1 3433 5X10.5%1 2
16 SK-3482500-5C  VOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 RENRFYT D=4.3 1.=25 2
20 E9106-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD, A ATRREAT - SF29) 1
21 BS108-145-000  BELT COVER SUFPORT PLATE ATAFINT-HR IS T
22 SS-T151210-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=12 IREIEY™ 15/64-28 L=12 2
23 E9102-145-0A0 BELT COVER ASH. ATRRINT =Xy ]
24 S8-6110480-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3#9" 11/64-40 L=4,3 12
25 B3101-145-000 TOP COVER F97° ART - ]
26 BO104-145-040  BELT COVER PLATE ASM. & A*RRIAS-T2¥Y1" 1
27 BO1C7-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD, B ATAREAT-9F24B 1

B> [ S




14. CORD COMPOKENTS { FOR DSU-145-4 )

13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DSU-145
7 — FEEE ( DSU-145-4 ) A

DSU-145 B e

15. CORD COMPGMENTS ( FOR DSU-145-5 )

a— KBS ( DSU-145-5 ) A

=0, —



REF.NO. NOTE

T e e L B e S e R B B e e e T TR M RS SR e e e e ) s . e e N e e e

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

L T

] #01  HTJ-VHOOS5500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VA™AF 5543 1

2 #02  MTJ-VHOOS5600 V-BELT, 56 INCH VA™AF 564v# 1

3 #03 MTJ-VHOO0S500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VA™AF 554uF 1

4 #04  MTJ-VHOOS5400 V-BELT, 54 VA“AE 544uF 1

5 #05 HTEK-P0110000 MOTOR PULLEY P.C.D 110 -3 7°-y P.C.D 110 1

B #06  HTK-P0O0S0000 MOTOR PULLEY P.D.C 90 =% 7°-Y P.D.C 90 1

7 MTL-42000208 MOTOR -8 %4 ]

3 #07 DS020-555-BOA  NYLON PLUG 6P ~ BP #40v7° 59" 1

g ROT7T D6043-555-B0O0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-374 12 2
10 #07 DBGO1-555-B0O0  PLUG COVER 7o55™ IAT- A 1
11 HAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LE7° 258 1
12 #07 DB042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE "V 2-3t8 iz 4
13 #08 DB6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 4-334 A2 2
14 D6009-555-D0OA  4=POLE WYLON FLUG COVER 79587 AR~ 4P 4n 1
15 MAO-11532000 STAPLE J-1" 2797° M 2
16 _100-3845]1 ©  GROUND WIRE ASM. L e 1
17 HS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ¥ EYE 15/64-28 1
18 DT101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD LVEEVES L 5 8] 1
19 D7102-245-E00  SYNCHROWZER HOLDER PLATE RS LA 1
20 $8-T110710-SP  SCREN 11/64-49 L=7 TAEIEY” 11/64=40 L=7 1
21 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER B YL Fa 1
22 H8512-120-BBO  BB-TYPE SINCHROMIZER ASM. BB¥% Juypi41™- H3 1
23 M8512-120-B0S  SINCHRONIZER FubIyE Fuipd (1
24 M9523-110-000 CLIP =1 FRUA YR (1
25 M8512-120-005  SINCHRONIZER CABLE JVINFA8T = (7N (1
26 B9141-372-000 HEXAGOMAL WREHCH SHALL AYAE" - AR (274) (1
27 #05 MTS-PO110000-A MOTOR PULLEY, P.C.D 110 £-x 7°=1 1
23 #06  MTS-PO0Q0000-A4 MOTOE PULLEY, P.C.D 90 -4 7°-n 1
29 #02 HTJ-VHOOS600  V-BELT, 56 INCH VAL 5640% 1
30 #01 HTJ-VHOOR500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VATRE 55{u¥ 1
3 #93  MTJ-VMOO5500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VATRF E54uF 1
¥ #o4 MTJ-¥MO05400  V-BELT, 54 VA Kb 544% ]
33 B6G3T-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. F-A1-1" 43 1
34 #09 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE I8 B T B
35 #10 D6043-555-BC0  PIN TERMIHAL, MALE E*Y f-340 137 2
36 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG T40v7° 35" 12P 1
37 M3637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7° 5355 hAT - 12P 1
38 N5-6150430-SF NUT 15/84-28 oy 15/64-28 1
39 D7101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD EVES LA 1
40 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER ¥ Y1y $17° 1
41 35-7T110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RMTFY™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
42 D7102-245-E00  SYNCHRONZER HOLDER FLATE FUYIYFHE IR 1
43 D9115-245-EA0  CPU BOX HOLDER ASM. CPU Fyey42 b3 1

Note (FFEC)#0L. ....For Single-phase motor (50Hz)
P e For Single-phase motor (BUHz)
#03.....For 3-phase motor (50Hz)

#04.....For 3-phase motor (B0Hz)
5. L. For 50Hz

#06.....For 60Hz

#07.....For DSU-145-4-1B
#08.....For DSU-145-4-1
#09. ....For DSU-145-5-28B
#10..... For DSU-145-5-2

. R

HiH<-2H (50Hz)
WHHe-3MH 60Hz)

3tEE-2 (50Hz)
SHIT-2 (B0Hz)
E0Hz 8

G0Nz

DEU-145-4-1EH
D5U-145-4-1H
DSl'-145-5-2E
DSU-145-5-2F



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HILAEFRE R

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Ersanraroh Td 4 AMT.
I 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. {b4F U9% 93 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER b3 TURA (2)
2 B3320-704-LO0-A SPOOL PIN {ETXINETD (2)
4 B3311-012-000  $POOL REST CUSHION {BTEDTY" (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST TETTITAE (2)
8 SH-G061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £33 Mg L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AhETHFT TANIH® (2)
8 E3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFET - #1734 (1)
9 111-31757 THREAG GUIDE ASM. {F2797°B U3 (1

10 111-81609 SPCOL REST ROD, UPPER {FFESY AT (1)
11 B3305-T04-000-A SPOOL KEST ROD JOINT AFRTET-9%" T (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW MAXC.8 L=14 Fa*2%9" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NN-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 myrrsE H5%0.8 193 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LHATE Y YR (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {HEFIFT B (1)
16 ¥S-0510002-%4  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 A"F$TH%% 5.1X9.2%1.3 (2)
17 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 093519F M5X0.8 191 (2)
15 B3317-704-000 HNUT C15 LF5FRT - BATYE (2)
16 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 1743CX2.6 E59°3™% 17430X2.6 2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER B 1551 W e r A (2)
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER PUEERTF 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)
22 MAD-11532000  STAPLE 2=} 2597k (3)

=25 -



NMUMERICAL INDEX OF FARTS ® 8l
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Fart Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref,
m H Mo & B H lo. = E |lo. R E Mo,
B1424-158-000 18 13|B1853-512-00C-A 12 18 |B3228-012-000 22 12
BP-3000000=-00 16  45|B1501-141-H00 il 13|B1901-141-HAD 4 29 [B3Z29-C12-000 22 13
BT=-0400251-EC 20 36|R1509-141-HOO L RIB1901-141-H0O 4 30 1B3305=7T04-000-4 25 11
BT=-05003G0-EA £0 14[B1510-141-HOO B TIBI903-141--HOO 4 34 |B83311-012-090 25 4
BT=-0500300-EA 20 151B1510=155=000 6 19§B1904=-141-H00 4 31 [B3311-704-000 25 h
BT-0500300-EA 20 2EIB1511-5585=-000 ¥ BlB2733-TG1-000 16 49 [B3317-T04-000 25 1%
BT-0C500309-EA 20 31|B1512-141-H00 10  30(B3001-141-HAO 4 16 |B3318-T04-L0O0O-A 25 7
-BT-0500300-E4 20  33|R1513-141-H30 10  31|G3002-141-HOO 4 19|B3320-T04-L00=-A 25 3
BT-0630520-70 24 211B1515-141-H00 il 15| B3003-141-H00=-84 & 4T |B3414-245-000 10 47
ET-0630520-70 24 40 | B1525-145-004 ] ZEBI0Q0R-141-HD0 G 2 |B3415-145-000 10 44
E1105-145-000 2 1|B1526-145=004 &  24|B3006-141-HO0-A 6 8 |B3416-141-H00-A 10 37
B1114-250-000 16 42 |BE1526-145-000 & 2I|BI00T-141-H00 8 40 |B3420-245-0A0 21 10
BE1116-246-000 2 T 81601-145-000 12 33 |B300&-141-HO0 8 52 |B3420-245-000 21 1€
B1117-246-000 2 6B|B1603-145-000 12  25|B3009-141-HOA § 50|B3421-245-080 21 27
B1118-141-HO0-A 2 2| B1605-145-C00 12 23| B3010-141-HOO g 51 |BE3421-245-000 21 28
B1121-141-dA0-A 2 0 337B1606-145-000 16 33|B3011-141-HOA 8 44 |B3422-245-000 21 19
B1123-141-HOG 2 2T|B1613-145-004 16 SHIEINTI1-141=HOO B 46 |R3I423-245-000 21 1
B1128-246-000 £ G4)|B1613-145=000 16 o6 1B3012-141-Ho0-A 8 10 |B3424-141-H09 21 15
E1128-522-000¢ 2 37|B1614=-145-020 18 19183013-141-HoA 2 12 |B3424-245=000 21 14
B1129-141-H0D 2  42|B1618-226-000 18  17(B3014-141-H00-4 & 11 |B3425-141-M00 21 13
B1130=051-000 2  49(|B1619-226-000 18 16|R3015-141-K00 3] 4 |B3425-245-000" 21 18
B1147-141-H0O 18 8|B1620-145-C00 18 2|B3015-141-Hoo 6 23|B3431-552-000-A 21 22
B1148-141-H00 14 T|81621-141-HO0-4A.1%8 23|B3015-141-Hoo & 20 |B3433-141-HOA 21 20
E1150-145-040 20 1 |B1622-141=-HO0 18 3|B3016=-141-H00 & O [B3434-147-HO0O 21 12
B1150-145-000 20 2|B1623-145-0A0 18 11|B3017-141-H00-A & 22 163503-201-000 20 10
B1156-115=000 2 26 |E1624-555-000 18 22 [B3018-141-HOQ & 15 |BE3504-201-000 20 g
B1171-145-000 2 BT)IB162T-226-0BO 13  24|B3019-141-HoOO 8 10|B3505-145-000 20 3
B1172-245-000 12 47 |B1630-145-0A0 14  43|83020-141-H09 6 1% |B3506-245-000 20 22
B1173-145-000 2  GOJB1G31-245-000 12 14 |B3021-141-H00 & 15|B3511-246-GA0 20 38
B1174=-245-000 2 58 |B1631-245-000 14 49|B3022-141-H00-A & 17 B3512-246-000 20 39
B1178-145-040 2 54|B1632-145-00C 12 15({B3023-141-HAO-A 8 34 |B3515-201-G00 20 13
B1179-145-000 2  55|B1632-145-00G 14 50|B3023-141-HO0-A2 & 35 |E3517-009-000 W
B1180=245-200 i 76 |B1G33-245-000 16 28 |B3024-141-HO0 3 36 |B3520-245-000 20 3z
BI181-245=-000 2 T4 |BLG34-14]1-HO0-A 13 10|B2025-141-H00-A 3 31 |B3520-586-000 20 4
B1122-245-000) 2 TH|h1634-145-000 12 44 |B3026-141-HO9 B 18 |B2523-245-000 20 27
B1133-245-004 2 65|B1635-145-000 12 40|B3027-141-HOOQ 8 26|B3524-245-000 20 24
B1183-245-00F 2 BB|B1636-141-HJ0 18 HR3IDZE-141=-RG0 d 42 |B3525-245-000 20 35
BI202-115-000 4  22|BI6G36-145-000 12 45 |E3029-145-000 8 39|B3527-012-000 20 12
B1203-141-H0O 4  13|B16G37-141-H00 18 4 |B3ID30-145-000 & 50 |B3h27-245-0A0 20 34
B1204-115-000 4 2 1B163T-145=-009 12 A6 |B3031-141-HOG ¥ 10 |B3534-012-000 20 T
B1210-141-H0O 4 JZIR1638-141-H00 1% Q183032-141-Hog £ 91B3534-155-000 20 21
BiZi1-141-H00 4q f|B1638-245-000 16 36 |B3033-141-Hoo L] 4 [BIH3T-201-G00 L= a2
BE1211-226-000 4 10 [B1639-145-000 16 2T [B3034=-141-HOO & 3 B3537=-201-0C0 20 3T
B1212-012-000 4 4 |B1640-145-000 16 10|B3035-141=HOO & Z1E3538=112-000 0 23
B1213-012-000 4 5| E1641-245-000 16 25 |B3036-141-HOD 5 I lEGO3IT=-505-0A0 24 33
BlEl#-DEE*ﬂGﬂ 20 18 | B1642-245-000 16 26 |B3037-141-HOoO0-p 2 2 |E8101-552=-080 21 8
B1218-012-000 4 20 |B1643-145-000 12 38|B3115-552-000 2 19 |BE3133-019-000 21 29
B1227-145=-000 4. 51 |B1644-245-000 16 34 |B3116-125-000 2 24 |B3204-012-000 21 4
B1301-145=-000 6 48 [R1G45-245-000 16 30 E3118-582-F00 A 13 |BE204-245-000 21 .
B1302-201-000 i 49 |B1646-201-000 18 28 1B3120-125-000 2 231B9101-145-000 22 25
B1303-141-Hoo 6 46 |B1646-245-000 12 24 |B3155=012-000 22 71B9102-145-0A0 22 23
B1305-012-04A0 B - 383 |B1647-145-000 12 41 |B3126=-012-000 P 15 |BA104-145-080 22 28
B1306-155-040 6 36 |B1647=-226-000 18 26 |B3126-012=000 2 20 |BO106-145-000 22 20
B1306-155-0E0 6  35|B1648-122-000 18 29(B2126-012-000 27 5|B9107-145-000 22 27
B1307=155-0A0 G 41 |B1651-245-000 12 42 |B3127-127-000 2 12 |BS108-145-000 22 21
B1307-155-0D0 B 40 |B1652-245-000 16 31 (B3128-012-000 ’; 18 |B9117-2001-000 12 B3
B1308-145-000 G 33 |E1660-145-000 12 43 |183129-012-RB0OG 22 G|BO141=-372-000 24 26
B1308-155-0A0 6  43|B170Z~-012-000 4 14 |R3129-0535-000 ' S+
B1310-012-000 B 31 [B1702=-012-000 £ 15 1B3132-552-000 2 21 | CQ-2000000-00 4 B
B1311-012-000 6  32|B1801-145-000 12 39|B3134-141-H00 10 34 |CO-2000000-00 4 22
B1312=012-000 6 34 [B1802-245-000 12  36|B3201-012-0A0 22 1 |CA-2020000-00 6 45
BE1401=-145-000 4 44 |B1803-145-000 12 32 |B3204-012-0A0 22 8 |CA-2020000-00 20 11
BE1402-115-000 4 42 |B1808-552-000 12  51:B3212-012-000 22 17|CS5-0510713-5C 10 41
B1405-012-000 4 41 1B1309-245-0A0 12 49 |E3214-0G12-0A0 22 GICS-1471012-5H g 28
B1403-141-H0O 4 33 |B1837-201-5A0 12 BA BEI214-047=-000 z & 1LE-14T71214-5H 4 11
B1411-552-040 4 35 |B1339-245-00B 12 31 |R3216-047-000 T
E1414-232-000 4 32 |B185G=-512-000 20 45 |B3217-012-000 2e 14101105-145-E00 Ly
B1421-141-H00 - B 20 |BE1851=-512-000 20 42 |B3223-012-0A0 22 2 D1126-560-E00 2 349

S T




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 5l
| Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref.

ofr B Ho. o H Mo o B H Ho. i & H Mo
D1130-141-EQ0Q 6 26 |D2432-245-E00 14 18 |MDP-1T70BZ 100 4 47 | SK-3482500-5C 22 14
D1171-145-EQQ Z 43 1D2432-245-E00 14 3 I HTJ-VHQOS400 24 4 | SK-3514000-5C 21 T
D1173-145-E00 9 29|D2433-245-E00 12 GO [MTJ-VHOOS400 24 32 1SH-1030601-5A 10 G
Di201-141-E00 4 1|D2434-245-E00 14 3 [MTJ=VHOOGS00 24 1 |SH-4030601-88 10 1
D1206-141-E00 4 27|D2434-245-E00 14 19 |HTJ-VHOOQ5500 24 3|SM-4651405-5E 25 12
D1227-145-E00 4 B0 | D2434-245=E00 14 54 |HTJ=VHOO5500 24 20 | SM=-6061610-5C 25 B
D1403-141-E00 4 43 1D2435-245-E00 2 B1 |MTJ-VMOO5500 24 31 | SM-B031542-CF pi 63
D1418-141-EQ0 4 46 | D2436-141-EQ0Q 12 20 [HTJ-VHOGSE0:0 24 o 1 SM-2040802-TF 14 pa
D150T=141-E00 ¥ 20 1 D2436-245-E00 2 B3 MTI-VHOOSE00 24 29 [ 50--1110401 =HE 14 U |
D1512-141-E00 10 26 (D2441-141-E00 12 19 |MTE-POOS0000 24 6 (S0-1110401-HZ 20 8
D1612-141-E00 10 45 |D2464-555-B00 16 16 |HTE-PO110000 24 H50-1150451-MZ 20 40
D1525-141-EQQ ] 27 [D3111-141-EAQ P 14 |HTL=42000205 24 T 155=-2090710-5P 2 a0
D1613-145-E0A 16 58 |D3111-141-E0D 2 17T |HTS-PO0OC0O00-A 24 28| S55-2090710-5P 250
D1613-145-E00 16 32 |D3140-141-EQ0Q 2 25 |HTS-FO110000-4 24 27 |55=-2090710-5P 2 56
D1621-141-EQQ 16 . 53 |D3142-141-EOA p. 11 |HBS12-120-BBO 24 22 | 88 -2000710-5P 2 54
D1624-141-E00 16 44 |D3149-141-E00 10  13|H8512-120-B0S 24  23|88-2090810-5P 12 59
D1630-145-EAD 12 13 |D3151-141=E00 10 21 |MBR12-12C-005 24 26 | 55-2110915-5P . 31
D1680-141-E00 16  11|D3152-141-E00 10  20|MG628-110-000 24 24 ]35-2110930-5P 20 41
D1681-141-E00 16  13D3153-141-EG0 10 6 |MO63T-110-000 4 37 55-5060310-SP 2 &0
D1682-141-EQ0 16 37| D3154-141-E0D 10 S |MO640-110=-000 24 3¢ | S5-5090610-3F 2 40
D1683-141-EQ0 16 50 | D3155-141--EQ0 10 11 S53-h11071G-5F 12 23
D1634-141-E00-4 16 21 (D3156-141-E00 10 5 |HM-6050001-5E 25 13 |S83-6060210-3P 12 48
p1685-141-E00 16 39 |(D3167-141-E0Q 10 3 [HM-6050001-SE 25 2 155-6081210-5FP 12 57
DIG36-141-E00 16 51 |D3158-141-E00 10 25 |HS-6030310-3F 20 43 |35-6090670-TF 4 36
D162T=141=E0Q0 16 23| D315%-141-E0Q 10 17 |HS5-6150310-5P [i] 3| 55-6090810-5P 3 21
D1830=560=-EA0 12 2| D3160-141-E0Q0 10 24 |N5-6150430-5P 16 BT 1 55-6110480-5P 22 24
D1337-141-EA0 12  55|D3161-141-EAD & EINZ=-6150430-SP 24 . 1T |S5-6110619-TF 6. 25
D1835-141-E0A 12 54 |D3161-555-BOd 2 7IH5-6150430-5F 24 3B |S55-6111610-3P 2 43
D2120-555-C00 14 45| D3162-560-E00 2 G |HS-6160520-5F & 312|53-6121050-3F 18 12
D2401-245-E00 12~ 16| D31BE-555-HOB 2 o|HS-6620310-SFP 10 35 |S5-6121210-5P 8 30
D2402-245-E00 12 11|D3310-555-D00 . 25 20 |H5-G660430-3P B 22|55-6121210-5F 1& 25
D2403-245-E00 14 7103410-141-E00-A 10 39 |HS-GE60430-3F 8 14]55-5151220-5P 18 31
D2404-245-E00 14 11 |D3501-245-E00 14 6 |HS-6630320-3P -~ & 2 | 55-6151440-5P § 48
D2405-245-E00 12 35 |D3502-245-F00. 20 19|NS-6680410-3F 18 13 |SS-GGG61110-5P 18 1
D2405-245-E00 14 13| D3512-245-Ea0 20 17 SS=70680310-5FP 12 10
D2406-245-E00 14 14 |DBOO1-555-BO0 24  10|PS-0300132-KH 8 13|55=7060610-5F 2 73
D2407-245-E00 14 10| DEO0O9-555-DOA 24  14|PS-0300132-KEH 10 28155-T7080510-Tp 4 45
Dz408-245=-E00 14 5| DBO29-555-B0A 24 2| FS-0300201-KFP B 14 | §5-T050520-5P 16 29
D2409=-245=-E00 14 24 | DGO42-555-B00 24 12 Sa-TO81310-5F 22 16
D2410-245-EQ0 14 26| D604Z2-555-B00 24 13| RE-0Z50000-K0 1G 41 55-T090610-5P 3 25
C2411-245-F00 14 17 | DB043-555-R00 24 QIRE-0250000-K0 10 10 | $5=TORGG10-5P 14 28
D2412-245-E00 12 21 |DBU43-555-B00 24  34|RE-0300G00-KO 16 35| 33-T090620-TFP 41
D2413-141-E00 14 21| D6043-555-B00 24  35|RE-0400000-KO & 37 | 55-T090T10-5P 16 38
D2413-141-E00 14 33| D7101-245-E00 24  183|RE-0400000-K0 16  15|S55-7090910-5Pp 20 44
D2413-245-E00 12 22| D7101-245-E00 24  39|RE-0B00000-K0 16 20| 55-7081110-3P Bo-a1T
D2414-141-E00 14 52 | DY102-245-E00 24 19| RE-0600000-K0 16 24|55-7001110-3P 18 30
D2414-245-EQ0 14 36 | D7102-245-E00 24 42 RE-0T00000=-K0 15 14 | 35-7091410-5F 12 1
D2415-245-E00 14 41 [ D7114-555-BA0 21 9{RO=-0611801-00 ?  Bi/85=T11041D-5P 22 11
D2416-245-E0D 14 23 | DB201-145-E00 21 1(RO=0742401-00 18 B 135-T1195810-57 2 28
D2417-245-E00 14 22| D8204-555-D00. 2 3 . 55-7T119540-5F 10 40
D2415-245-EC0 14 27| D9115-245-EA0 . 24 431 5D-0480261-5P e 15| 55-7110540=-5F 12 17
D2419-245-E03 12 71D0117-141-E00 12  61|5D-0R50271-TP 10 12| S55-7110710-5P s 3
Dz420-145-EQ0 12 4 SD-0550271-TP 10 16 | 35-7110710-5F 10 22
D2421-245--E00 14 30| EA=-95TOBOZ2~-00 16 & SD-0550271-TF 10 18 | §5-7110710-5P 14 32
D2422-245-E0A 12 53 | EQ862-201-000 12 50| SD=-0800271-5F 10 321585-7110710-5F 14 4G
D2422-245-E00 12 12 SD=0R00321-5P 10 33| 85-7110T1¢-3FP 14 46
D2423-245-E00 14 20 | GES-12153000 14 47| SD-0830301-5P 10 15| 55-7110710-5PF 16 1
D2423-245-E00 14 34 | GES-12153000 20  23|sD-0B40321-SP 10 19| S83-711071C-3P 16 14
D2424-145-E00 2 44| GE3-12153000 20  30(sSD-0B840321-5F 12 6| 55-T110710-5P 20 B
D2425-245-E00 2 A5 | GES-1Z155000 2 4(3D-0720331-3PF 18 47| S3-T1107i0-83P 20 23
D2426-245-E00 2 46 SD-0720331-5F 16 52 | 55-T110710-5P 24 20
N2427-145-E00 14 27 | H¥=5001400-00 16 91 50-0790351-5F 10 36 | 53-T110710-5F 24 41
D2425-141-E00 14  B5 SD=-0300352=-3P 2  B9|S5-T110340-5P 6 16
D2428-245-EQ00 14 45 | HAT-15043000 24 11} 50=-0850751=-3F B 1| S5-T110840-5P 22 3
D2429-145-E00 ¢ 52| HAD-11532000 24  15|3D-C950802-5H 18 15| 55-T1100910-5F R
D2430-245-EA0 14 31| HAD-11532000 25  Z2|SD-0991551-SP 10  35|33-7110910-SP 10 7
D2431-245-E00 12 5| MAT-51126T00 16 12|3K-1483200-SE 21 21 (58S5-7110910-3P 14 35
D2432-245=EQ0Q 14 Q| HC=-3720013=00 4 48| 5K-33116800-5E 21 51 85=T110910~-3F 14 42

S




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *® gl
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Paze Ref.
o B fo. Crt H o i & H Ho. o & H Ho.

55-T111120-5P a8 6|55-9111010-3F 2¢ 20
53-T111310-3P 20 25|S55-9151540-Sk 21 28
S8=-T111410-5P B 11(55-8181520-CP i 30
55-T111410-5F 12 9| 55-2182010-S0 21 17
55-T112420=-5P £ 34|S35-9660T20-SF 18 21
S5=T112420=-5F 20 5 | 55-4B60910-5P 18 20
SS=7120840-3P 10 27

55=-7120910-TP & 16| TA-0300503-RO 1 4
58-T121410-SP 18 46 | TA-030050G3-R0 4 24
35-T151210-57 16 17 | TA-0350604--R0 2 18
53-T151210-SP 16 55| TA-0750704-K0 2 79
58-T151210-8P 22 22 | TA-1120804=R0 2 T2
SS-TE2075C-3P 16 41 | TA-1250406-R0 2 47
SE-TE20750-5P 18 54 | TA-1250406-R0 P
55-TGROJTO-SE 2 B2 |TA-2100904-R0 Pl |
SE-TGR17R0-TP 4 28

S5-8090410-3p 12 &|VP-0320501-5C 1 2
SE5-80906T0-3P 2 16 |VP-0371026-SD 12 3
55-811G310-5P 4 39|VP-0371026-5D0 14 29
SE-2110310-3F B Z1|WP-0501016-3C 22 4
S5-8110410-TFP 2 35|VP-0501016-3C 22 18
S8-811C410-TF 2 26 |VWP-0501916-3D 14 38
So-0811041G-TF 12 27| ¥P-0501016-5D - 16 2
an—8119510-5F s 10 | ¥P-0501016-8D 16 G
Sa-8110750-3F 10 29| WF-0821016-3D 10 43
53-8150310~-5P 4 40 | WP-0821016-50 1 19
S5-2150510-TP & 43 | WP-0650876-5D & 33
55-8159510-TP & 45| WP-1T702800-50 25 19
33-8100510-TF 156 45 |¥S-0411002-KH 12 2
55=-8150710-5P 2 38| VS-0510002-KN 25 1B
S5-8150710-5P 4 . TI¥5-0631510-KP 15 15
53-B150710-SF 12 23 |NS-1643202-KF 25 21
35-8150T10-3F 18 2T7|V¥VT-0530002-K5 14 30
S5-8150710-SP 20 1B

55-8150750-5F & 27 100-39451 24 16
35-8150750~-5P d 41 |101-19008 16 4
S5-8150830-5P 12 30|101-19204 16 B
58-8151150-8F 4 21(101-19303 16 3
S5-5151230-5F 14 1](101-19402 16 22
25-5151230=-5F 14 41101=-19907 16 43
55--8151230-5P 14 15}101-20004 10 14
55-81512320-3P 14 168 (101-206004 16 40
53=8151230-3P 14 25[101-26324 20 46
53-8151550-5P 4 3(101-26803 20 29
53-8151550-3F 4 15 110-23702 21 24
35-8151550-5F 4 AT 110-23801 21 25
$5-8151550=5F 4  491110-24403 AL RS
55=81515R50~-5F 6 47 [111-81500 22 14
35-3151550-8P 12 37|il1-8155% 25 1
55-81517R80-3P 4 o 1111-81606 25 10
55-BBE0530-TP ) TI1111-81708 2]
S5-8B60530-TP & 40 |111-81757 25 9
A5=-86R0530-TF 12 41 111-R1807 25 5
S5-8660530-TF 14 12|111-%1906 25 2
SE5-26606B10-TP 4 12]118-449502 2l B
S5-26B0R10-TP LT

S5-8660610-TP 4 25

S3-8B60610-TP B 24

35-8660610-TP & 29

SS-8650612-TP 14 ]

85=-3650310-TP 6 37

SE=2BB0S10-TP 68 39

SE-8660810-TP B 42

S3-8B60810-TP B 44

S3-8B81950-5P 4 26

S85-8701042-TP- 12 26

35-9091010-38P 14 44

35-0111010-8p 16 7

T e




